### 504844545 03/29/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4891282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH	03/27/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED MICRO FOUNDRY PTE, LTD.
Street Address:	11 SCIENCE PARK ROAD
Internal Address:	SINGAPORE SCIENCE PARK II
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	117685

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8532440

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022937060

Email: hsammane@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q123373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAFIDA SAMMANE
SIGNATURE:	/Hafida Sammane/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045390 FRAME: 0178

504844545

# Assignment

Whereas, Agency for Science, Technology and Research of 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, Singapore, herein called Assignor, is an assignee of record and a joint owner of an undivided portion of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. 8,532,440, by assignment recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, Advanced Micro Foundry Pte, Ltd. of 11 Science Park Road, Singapore Science Park II, Singapore 117685, Singapore, (assignee), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent and inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in the Patent and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the said Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons

duly authorized.	
27 march 2018	SUMBAN SACHI
Date	Signature AMENT FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH
	Typed or printed name
	Title
	Agency for Science, Technology and
	Research
	Assignor Name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 045390 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 03/29/2018**